FOP PTO-1619A OMB 6.51 c027

04-16-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011669 FRAME: 0045** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Comm	issioner of Potents on		115 UNI					
Submission Ty	issioner of Patents an		: Please re		ned origina	l docume	ent(s) or co	py(ies).
■ New	p.c	5/30/						2
☐ Resubmiss	sion (Non- Recordation)	(0)		Assignment		Security	Agreement	- <sup>2</sup> = =
Document		7		License		Change o	of Name	23.3
	n of PTO Error			Маноон		O.I.		38
	Frame #		<b>.</b>	Merger		Other		-100
	e Document				J.S. Govern			-
	Frame #			(For Use ONL)			-	
Attorney Docket N					mental File			
Conveying Part	ry (les)		Mark if additi	ional names of conv	eying parties a	ttached		ion Date Day Year
Name (1st party) I	Edward P. Osborn						3/30/01	
Name (2nd party)	Gregory F. Taylor						3/30/01	
Name (3rd party)	Ananda Sarangi						3/30/01	
Name (4th party)				048	237	()3		
Receiving Party	J		Mark if additi	onal names of receiv	ving parties att	ached		
•					0.		f document to be	recorded is
-	Intel Corporation	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			r	n assignment and eceiving party is	not
	2200 Mining Callery D1						omiciled in the Utates, an appoint	
<del>-</del>	2200 Mission College Blv	<u>′a.</u>				d	omestic represer ttached. (Design	ntative is
Address (line 2)							e a separate doci	ament from
Address (line 3) _	Santa Clara City		California/ State/Countr		9505	2	,	
Domestic Renre	esentative Name and		State/Countr	у	Zip Cod			
(Complete only if	receiving party is not dor	niciled in the Uni	ted States)		Enter for	the first	Receiving Pa	arty only.
Name _								
Address (line 1)				***************************************				<del></del>
Address (line 2)							***************************************	
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)	+							
	00000056 09823703	FOR OF	FICE USE (	ONLY				
4 FC:581	40.00 00							
the document and gath Information Officer, W (0651-0027), Washing	g for this collection of informatic tering the data needed to complet Vashington, D.C. 20231 and to the ton, D.C. 20503. See OMB Info ORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMI	te the Cover Sheet. Some Office of Informator formation Collection B	end comments r on and Regulator udget Package (	egarding this burden e ry Affairs, Office of M	stimate to the U lanagement and	S.Patent and Budget, Pape	Trademark Offi rwork Reduction	ice, Chief n Project
	Mail documents of Commissioner of Pater	to be recorded w nts and Tradema	rith required orks, Box As	d cover sheet(s) is ssignments, Wash	nformation hington, D	to: <b>`∆ ₹₽₽Ñ</b> IT	-	

FORM PTO-1619B
OMB 0651-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

nt Name and Address  Area Code and T	Telephone Number 425-827-8600	
BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN, LLP		
	****	
7th Floor		
Los Angeles, California 90025		
Enter the total number of pages of the attached convey	ance document. # 3	
Application Number (s)  Solution Sumber (s)  Soluti	Patent Numbers for the service Patent Number (s)  The date the Month Day	Year
T application number only if a PCT  Plication Number has not been PCT	PCT PCT PCT PCT _	
perties Enter the total number of p	properties involved. # 1	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account  Enclosed  Depo	osit Account	
_		No 🗆
of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy is a true copy of the original document. Che herein.	targes to deposit account are auth	any orized, as
	Jan Carol Little  BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN, LLP  12400 Wilshire Blvd.  7th Floor  Los Angeles, California 90025  Enter the total number of pages of the attached convey Number (s) or Patent Number (s)  er the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DApplication Number (s)  is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter in was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Tation Treaty (PCT)  ET application number only if a plication Number has not been perfect the total number of perfect the	Jan Carol Little  BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN, LLP  12400 Wilshire Blvd.  7th Floor  Los Angeles, California 90025  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document. # 3  Number (s) or Patent Number (s)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011669 FRAME: 0046** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

PATENT

	•	
No.:	<u>042390.P9470</u>	(For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby				
acknowledged, We				
the undersigned, Edward P. Osburn; Gregory F. Taylor; and Ananda Sarangi				
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Intel Corporation</u>				
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> , having a principal place of business at				
2200 Mission College Blvd, Santa Clara, CA 95052 , ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled MULTISTAGE CONFIGURATION AND POWER SETTING				
and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications				

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

- 1 -

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

**REEL: 011669 FRAME: 0047** 

Each Invento	r: Please :	Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:	
30 MARCH Date	., 2001	Name: Edward P. Osburn	30 MARTH, 2001_ Date	
Date	, 2001	Name: Gregory F. Taylor	, 2001	
Date	, 2001	Name: Ananda Sarangi	, 2001 Date	
Date	_, 2000	Name:	, 2000	
Date	, 20	Name:	, 20	
Date	, 20	Name:	, 20	
State of:		SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, T.	AYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP enth Floor	
On this day of 2000, before me,, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared personally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that executed it.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Notary'	's Signature			

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

Each Inventor: Please S	ign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
		1
, 2001		, 2001
Date	Name: Edward P. Osburn	Date
3/30,2001_	(a) P/a/6/	3/30 ,2001
Date	Name: Gregory F. Taylor	Date , 2001_
	1010.	Date
<u>3/30</u> , 2001	thrandall sarage	3/30 ,2001
Date	Name: Ananda Sarangi	Date
222		
, 2000	Name:	, 2000
Date	Name.	Date
, 20		, 20
Date	Name:	Date , 20
, 20		, 20
Date	Name:	Date
State of:	Assignment Document Ret  SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TA  12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seve Los Angeles, CA 90025-10  (425) 827-8600	AYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP nth Floor
[] personally known to r		sfactory evidence to be the ment, and acknowledged
Notary's Signature		

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

**RECORDED: 03/30/2001**